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HRES 1203
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives supporting the Republic of Artsakh at all levels of civil
society and government and recognizing the people of Artsakh's inalienable right to self-determination.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 23, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, Energy and the Environment.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, Energy and the Environment.  (Nov 9, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/1203 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hres/1203
https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/1203
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034


Cosponsors  (42 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Oct 23, 2020

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Oct 23, 2020

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Oct 27, 2020

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Oct 27, 2020

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Oct 27, 2020

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Oct 27, 2020

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 27, 2020

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Oct 30, 2020

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Oct 30, 2020

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 5, 2020

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Nov 5, 2020

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Nov 18, 2020

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Nov 20, 2020
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Dec 15, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Nov 9, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HRES 190 Related bill Mar 25, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, Energy and the Environment.

Summary  (as of Oct 23, 2020) 

This resolution condemns the military offensive launched by Azerbaijani and Turkish-backed forces on Artsakh and calls

on all involved parties to honor cease-fire negotiations.

In addition, the resolution

urges the United States to withhold assistance to Azerbaijan until it ceases military operations in Artsakh,

enourages open communication between officials of Artsakh and the U.S. government, and

calls for the full participation of Artsakh in intergovernmental negotiations regarding its future.

(Artsakh is officially recognized as a part of Azerbaijan.)

Actions Timeline

Nov 9, 2020: Referred to the Subcommittee on Europe, Eurasia, Energy and the Environment.
Oct 23, 2020: Introduced in House
Oct 23, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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